
 

2024-2025 Garbage, Recycling, and Yard Waste Holiday Collection Schedule 
Holiday Date Holiday is OBSERVED Service Schedule 
New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024 All collection as usual; no changes 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 15, 2024 All collection as usual; no changes 
President’s Day  Monday, February 19, 2024 All collection as usual; no changes 
Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024 All collection as usual; no changes 
Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024 All collection as usual; no changes 
Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 All collection as usual; no changes 
Veterans Day Monday, November 11, 2024 All collection as usual; no changes 
Thanksgiving Day and 
day after Thanksgiving 

Thursday, November 28, 2024 
Friday, November 29, 2024 
 

Monday-Wednesday Customers  
All collection as usual; no changes 

Thursday-Friday Customers 
Thursday customers moved to Friday, 11/29/2024 
Friday customers moved to Saturday, 11/30/2024 

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Monday-Tuesday Customers  
All collection as usual; no changes 

Thursday-Friday Customers 
Wednesday customers moved to Thursday, 12/26/2024 
Thursday customers moved to Friday, 12/27/2024 
Friday customers moved to Saturday, 12/28/2024 

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Monday-Tuesday Customers  
All collection as usual; no changes 

Thursday-Friday Customers 
Wednesday customers moved to Thursday, 1/2/2025 
Thursday customers moved to Friday, 1/3/2025 
Friday customers moved to Saturday, 1/4/2025 

 
NOTE: The Roswell Recycling Center, 11570 Maxwell Road is closed on all City holidays. 

 
Important Phone Numbers 

Name of Organization Phone Number Service(s) Provided 
 Solid Waste Division 770-641-3961  Provides weekly curbside household garbage collection and residential 

garbage containers 
 Collects curbside large item pickups (fees apply) 
 One time move-in/move-out extra garbage and cardboard collection 
 Extra holiday collections during Thanksgiving and Christmas Holidays 
 Household Hazardous Waste Collection events 
 Transfer Station Residential Drop-Off Area 

Waste Management 770-817-6787 Provides weekly curbside recycling and yard waste collection, recycling 
containers, and extra yard waste collection (fees apply) 

Roswell Recycling Center 770-442-8822 Accepts all curbside recyclables plus fluorescent bulbs, polystyrene, 
appliances, metal, televisions, and electronics; provides shredding services 
and paint for a fee 

City of Roswell 
Finance Department 

770-641-3759 Set up service accounts for garbage and water, billing and payments, 
schedule large item pickup (fees apply) 

 
 

Helpful Reminders from the City of Roswell Solid Waste Division 
 The City does not collect any type of construction or demolition debris 
 Large item curbside pickups must be scheduled and paid for prior to collection 
 All curbside recyclables (including cardboard) must be inside the recycling container for collection 
 Follow curbside yard waste collection regulations 
 Make sure household garbage and recycling containers are curbside no later than 8:00 AM the day of collection and 

removed by the end of day on day of collection, no exceptions 


